$ 1,515408,180

$ 24,084,367,086

6.29%

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 34,405,831,488 12,826,023,326

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 33,569,520,584 11,861,631,003

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (2,390,992,703) (318 ,327 ,584)
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 31,178,527,881 11,543,306,419

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: $ 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 31,178,527,881 11,543,306,419

NOTE:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JUNE, 2013

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

21,579,808,162 208,276,770 2.7?1,716,325

21,707,886,581 201,051,880 2,623,027,648

!2,072,665,119) 0 (2,169,808,130)

19,635,221,462 201,051,880 453,219,518

0

19,635,221,462 201,051,880 453,219,518

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL OF THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

650,394,216 25, 1@,195,473 ~7278,774) $ 24,162,416,699

637,860,111 25,169,646,219 ~~4.544) $ 23,685,921,675

0 (4,242,473,248) 2,538,234,449 $ (1,704,238,800)

637,880,111 20,927,372,971 1,054,309,904 $ 21,981,682,875

0 0 0

637,880,111 20,927,372,971 1,054,309,904 $ 21,981,682,875

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

JUNE, 2013

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE TAXES OTHER

OPERATING FUEL& DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES

REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 10,126,646,875 3990781139 1,707,499 366 977 861,445 1,083,958,959 (154,501 ,214)

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 9 938,853 034 3,905 618,418 1 679,954 401 962 622193 1 ,076,106,223 (151 ,006,001)

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FRANCHISE REVENUE $ (444,031 ,391) 0 0 0 (11 ,420,487) (166,879,658)

FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0 0 0 0 (432,610,838) 166,879,631

[…]

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ 55,270,280 0

FOOTNOTES:

0

0

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

JUNE. 2013

TAXES OTHER

DEPRECIATION & THAN

AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 39,795

0 39,795

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET

INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

21,305,160 0 0 0 21,344,955 $ 33,925,325

21,305,160 0 0 0 21,344,955 $ 33,925,325

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,368,734,370 $ 7,225,357,001 $ (252,934,484) $ (473,231 ,030) $ 6,499,191 ,487 29.57% 4.96% 1.47% 4.96% 1.47% 4.96% 1.47%

SHORT TERM DEBT 442,397,712 433,263,581 (16,230,044) 0 417,033,537 1.90% 1.89% 0.04% 1.89% 0.04% 1.89% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,942,061,909 10,716,142,509 (401 ,426,453) 0 10,314,716,056 46.92% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 446,534,875 446,443,493 (16,723,763) 0 429,719,730 1.95% 2.45% 0.05% 2.45% 0.05% 2.45% 0.05%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,790,023,401 4,695,408,966 (168,116,314) (207 ,517 ,425) 4,319,775,226 19.65% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 172,664,432 169,306,126 (48,524) (168,010,762) 1,246,839 0.01% 7.74% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.97% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,162,416,698 $ 23,685,921,675 $ (855,479,582) $ (848,759,218) $ 21,981,682,875 100.00% 6.01% 6.48% 6.95%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAREND PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,767,877,476 $ 7,676,295,805 $ 38,921,244 $ (473,108,717) $ 7,242,108,331 30.07% 4.78% 1.44% 4.78% 1.44% 4.78% 1.44%

SHORT TERM DEBT 304,480,231 300,699,024 1,624,678 (0) 302,323,701 1.26% 0.20% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,313,649,700 11 '173,347 ,934 60,369,631 (0) 11,233,717,566 46.64% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 437,055,305 436,961 ,699 2,360,905 (0) 439,322,605 1.82% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5, 109,119,426 5,048,257,775 26,154,534 (207,517.425) 4,866,894,884 20.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 167,783,972 164,526,407 (2,390) (164,524,017) 0.00% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,100,166,111 $ 24,800,088,644 $ 129,428,602 $ (845,150,160) $ 24,084,367,086 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% ---e:B4%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2013

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,499,191,487 $ (0) $ 6,499,191,487 29.57% 4.96% 1.47% 4.96% 1.47% 4.96% 1.47%

SHORT TERM DEBT 417,033,537 (0) 417,033,537 1.90% 1.89% 0.04% 1.89% 0.04% 1.89% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 10,314,716,056 0 10,314,716,056 46.92% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 429,719,730 (0) 429,719,730 1.95% 2.45% 0.05% 2.45% 0.05% 2.45% 0.05%

DEFERRED INCOME TPX 4,319,775,226 0 4,319,775,226 19.65% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TPX CREDITS (1) 1,246,839 (0) 1,246,839 0.01% 7.74% 0.00% 8.36% 0.00% 8.97% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 21 ,981 ,682,875 $ (0) $ 21,981,682,875 100.00% 6.01% 6.48% 6.95%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,242,108,331 $ (0) $ 7,242,108,331 30.07% 4.78% 1.44% 4.78% 1.44% 4.78% 1.44%

SHORT TERM DEBT 302,323,701 (0) 302,323,701 1.26% 0.20% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00% 0.20% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,233,717,566 (0) 11,233,717,566 46.64% 9.50% 4.43% 10.50% 4.90% 11.50% 5.36%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 439,322,605 0 439,322,605 1.82% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04% 2.14% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TPX 4,866,894,884 0 4,866,894,884 20.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TPX CREDITS (1) 0.00% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.87% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,084,367,086 $ (0) $ 24,084,367,086 100.00% 5.91% 6.38% 6.84%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TPX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC